
 

 

 

PHILIP D. MURPHY 
Governor 

State of New Jersey 
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 

DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY 
PROCUREMENT BUREAU 
33 WEST STATE STREET 

P. O. BOX 230 
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0230 

ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO 
 State Treasurer 

TAHESHA L. WAY 
Lt. Governor 

AMY DAVIS 
Acting Director 

 https://www.njstart.gov 
    

 

 
Change Order #5  

T2581 
 

SOLICITATION #18 DPP 00272 
Contract # 19- GNSV1-00696 

 
To:     Department of Treasury 
 
DATE:     April 29, 2024. 
 
FROM:     Olu Olubanjo 

Procurement Bureau 
 

SUBJECT:  Contract Extension – Auctioneerin Services: Internet 
Auctions To Sell Surplus Property 

 
CONTRACT PERIOD:   Original Term: May 1, 2019 to April 30, 2022 
     1st Extension: May 1, 2022 to April 30, 2023 
                                                           2nd Extension: May 1, 2023 to April 30, 2024 
                                                            
      
Please be advised that Contract -19-GNSV1-00696, awarded to Municibid, to provide 
Auctioneering Services to the Department of Treasury is being extended for three hundred and 
sixty-five (365) day period commencing on May 1, 2024 and expiring on April 30, 2025 or upon 
the successful award of a new Contract. 
 
All other terms, conditions, and pricing  shall remain the same. 
 
 
Please file a copy of this Change Order with your Notice of Award for future reference. 
 
 
 
 
 
 


